### WRS COMPLETION REPORT COMPLETIONS SEC 24 TWP 198 RGE 36E P1# 30-T-0024 01/10/92 30-025-04047-0001 PAGE 1 \* 1985FSL 661FWL SEC NW SW LEA STATE COUNTY FOOTAGE D X D OPERATOR WELL CLASS INIT SEIN ORYX ENERGY BARR J L WELL NO. EUMONT 3681GR OPER ELEV API 30-025-04047-0001 LEASE NO. PERMIT OR WELL I.D. NO. 11/14/1991 01/02/1992 WO-UNIT VERT D&AWG SPUD DATE COMP. DATE TYPE TOOL HOLE TYPE 3800 NOT RPTD PROJ. DEPTH PROJ. FORM CONTRACTOR DTD 3800 OTD 3800 FM/TD QUE DRILLERS T.D. LOG T.D. PLUG BACK TD OLD T.D. FOR LOCATION DESCRIPTION 2 MI NW MONUMENT, NM PRODUCTION TEST DATA 4HRS 1 UG PTS QUEEN PERF PERF 3594- 3757 ACID 3594- 3757 15% NEFE HCL RBP @ 3350 3594- 3757 2000GALS 3594- 3757 SWBD 10 BLW W/SSG IN 4 HRS PIF SVN RVRS PERF W/ 408/IT 2933- 3293 GROSS PERF 2933- 2942 2958- 2967 3005- 3018 3043- 3048 PERF 3073- 3078 3160- 3171 3217- 3233 3252- 3261 PERF 3278- 3293 ACID 2933- 3293 4000GALS 15% NEFE HCL FLWD 11 BIW IN 4 HPS THRU 49/44 CV FLWD 11 BLW IN 4 HRS THRU 48/64 CK PLD RBP @ 3350 WELL PROD NO FLUID, OIL OR GAS ON 24 HR FLOW TEST. WELL NOT PLUGGED TO SURF. DRILLING PROGRESS DETAILS ORYX ENERGY

CONTINUED IC# 300257000292



Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM \$8210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator			Lease		Well No.
· Mo_Tev ∩	mil & Gas, I	nc	J.L. Barr		2
Init Letter	Section 1	Towaship	Range	County	
т	24	19 South	36 East	NMPM Lea	<b>a</b>
ctual Footage Loca		1 17 554 (11	1 50 Last	LC	<del>4</del>
661.1	feet from the	West	line and 1985.3	feet from the South	line
Fround level Elev.		ucing Formation	Pool	Total House Earl (SOAT)	Dedicated Acreage:
26041	V-L	CD OII	Dumont Votes 7	7 Discours Oscar	120 Acres
3684 '		SR-QU exted to the subject well by	Eumont Yates 7 colored pencil or hachure marks on the pla		1 120
2. If more	e than one lease is	dedicated to the well, outli	ine each and identify the ownership thereof	(both as to working interest and	
	tion, force-pooling Yes r is "no" list the ow	No If answer	r is "yes" type of consolidation which have actually been consolidated. (U	Jse reverse side of	
this form	if necoessary	·			
	•		rests have been consolidated (by community	ization, unitization, forced-pooli	ng, or otherwise)
or until a	non-standard unit,	eliminating such interest,	has been approved by the Division.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del> </del>
	<u> </u>			OPERA'	TOR CERTIFICATION
	!			I hereby	certify that the information
	ļ ļ		!	1 1	ein in true and complete to th
	į		l	best of my know	wledge and belief.
0 4	<i>'</i>		l	Cionatura	
04	l		1	Signature	1 11.
	ĺ		İ	Ro	dena Alser
	i		i	Printed Name	
	<del></del>		<del>-</del>		odena Hiser
	ì		i	Position	
l	1		i		ction Clerk
			<b>;</b>	Company	017 0 0 7
	1		<u> </u>		x Oil & Gas, Inc.
ŀ	1		!	Date	
	Į		<u> </u>	Octob	er 29. 1993
	J		l	SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATION
<b>———</b>			<del></del>		
	i		1	I hereby cert	ify that the well location show
	1		ı	1 1	was plotted from field notes
ļ	1		ĺ		is made by me or under n ind that the same is true as
<u>-661.1'</u> ?	2		i		he best of my knowledge at
1.5	2		i	belief.	, , , ,
1 8			i		
-12			-	Date Surveyo	<b>.</b>
<b> </b>				Signature & S	and of
				Professional S	Surveyor
	l		!		
	l		!		
660'¢	3		ļ		
<b>1</b> _!			1		
<u>Ş</u>	3		1	Certificate No	
<u>`</u>		j	1	Ceruncale No	•
0 330 660	990 1320 16	iso 1980 2310 2640	2000 1500 1000	500 0	

NSP-1688(SD)

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Pevised 1-1-89

#### **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION**

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Well No. Me-Tex Oil & Gas, Inc. J.L. Barr 2 Unit Latter Section Township lme County 19South 36 East Lea **NMPM** Actual Footage Location of Well: 661.1 feet from the West 1985.3 feet from the South Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Dedicated Acreege: 3684' Yates SR-QU Eumont Yates 7 Rivers Queen 160 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hackure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc.? Yes Yes ☐ No If answer is "yes" type of consolidation If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if seconsary. No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** I hereby certify that the information tained herein in true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. **Signiture** Printed Name Rodena Hiser Production Clerk Me-Tex Oil & Gas, Inc. 10-22-93 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shi on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my 661.1402 supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor 660'-43 Certificate No.

1320 1650 1980 2310 2640

2000

1500

1000

900

### NEW MEXICO

💌 Gas 🕆 ell Plat

### OIL CONSERVATION GOMMISSION

•				Da	ate man Dio Dio Chi		
on Oil Company				41	West Noil 7:4		
Operator		Leas	E				
Name of Produci	ng Fori	mation Queen	Sand	Po	ol <b>fanout Gas</b>		
No. Acres Dedic	ated to	the Well 160	. կկ	(Approv	ed by Order No. R-45 63, 5/27/54)		
SECTION	24	TOWNSI	IIP	19-8	RANGE 36-R		
Sun							
J. L. Barr							
160.44 Ac. Gas Unit		17.					
		<u> </u>					
661.1	.1'						
. 6. 							
136							
cen' 41 ce							
662'66	'						
					11.4.		
I hereby cert	ify that	the informati	on give	n above i	s true and complete		

Name
Position Superintendent
Representing Sup 011 Company
Address Box 2880, Dellas, Texas

#### INSTRUCTIONS

l.	Is this gas	well a dual	completion?	Yes	_ No	
2.			ion l is Yes, a			
	acreage?	Yes	No			

A separate plat must be filed for each gas well, outlining the area dedicated to such well and showing the location of all other wells (oil and gas) within the outlined area.

Mail in duplicate to the district office for the district in which the well is located.